
SUNBEAM TIMELINES 1923 - 1956

This table depicts the construction of new boats, changes in sail number, and movements between the Solent and Falmouth. 

Legend: CN = A chronological number Solent Falmouth Neither A change

Current Name CN 1923 1924 1925 1926 1927 1932 1934 1935 1936 1937 1938 1939 1947 1948 1949 1950 1951 1956 CN

Dainty 1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 1

Joy 2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 2

Mary 3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V4 V4 3

4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 SUNK 4

Whimsey 5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5

Daisy 6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V16 V16 V31 6

Jenny 7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 7

Clary 8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 8

Wendy 9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 9

Saucy Sally 10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 10

Harmony 11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 11

Argosy 12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 12

Bryony 13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 13

Halcyone 14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 14

Query 15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 15

Little Lady 16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 16

Melody 17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 17

Polly 18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 18

Emily 19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 19

Sugar Daddy 20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 20

Maranui 21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 21

Santa Baby 22 V22 V22 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 22

Mayfly 23 V23 V23 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 23

Mystery 24 V24 V24 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 24

Comedy 25 V25 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 25

Pixy 26 V26 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V7 V7 V7 V7 26

Audry 27 V27 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 27

Caprice 28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 28

Verity 29 V29 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 29

Vanity 30 V30 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 30

Bubbly 31 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 31

Romany 32 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 32

Fay 33 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 33

Phantasy 34 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 34

Why 35 IV25 IV26 IV25 IV25 IV25 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 35

Symphony 36 FV1 FV1 FV1 FV1 FV1 FV1 FV1 FV1 FV1 FV1 FV1 36

Pintail 37 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 37

Ivy 38 FV3 FV3 FV3 FV3 FV3 FV3 FV3 FV3 FV3 38

Danny 39 IV26 IV26 IV26 IV26 IV26 IV26 IV26 IV26 39

Nancy 40 40

Fleury 41 41

Penny 42 42

Honey 43 43

Lucy 44 44

Milly 45 45

Spray 46 46

Kitty 47 47

Racy Lady 48 48



SUNBEAM TIMELINES 1956 - 1987

This table depicts the construction of new boats, changes in sail number, and movements between the Solent and Falmouth. 

Legend: CN = A chronological number Solent Falmouth Neither A change

CN 1956 1957 1958 1959 1960 1962 1963 1965 1968 1971 1976 1979 1983 1985 1986 1987 CN

1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 1

2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 2

3 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 3

4 4

5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5

6 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 6

7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 7

8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 8

9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 9

10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 10

11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 11

12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 12

13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 13

14 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 14

15 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 15

16 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 16

17 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 17

18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 18

19 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 19

20 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 20

21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 21

22 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 22

23 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 23

24 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 24

25 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 25

26 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 26

27 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 27

28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V35 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 28

29 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 29

30 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 30

31 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 31

32 V4 V4 V4 V4 V1 V1 V12 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 32

33 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 33

34 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 34

35 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 35

36 FV1 V1 V1 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 36

37 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 FV2 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 37

38 FV3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 38

39 IV26 IV26 IV26 IV26 IV26 IV26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 39

40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 40

41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 41

42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 42

43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 43

44 V44 V44 V44 V44 44

45 45

46 46

47 47

48 48



SUNBEAM TIMELINES 1987 - 2025

This table depicts the construction of new boats, changes in sail number, and movements between the Solent and Falmouth. 

Legend: CN = A chronological number Solent Falmouth Neither A change

CN 1987 1988 1991 1994 1997 1999 2000 2002 2003 2005 2008 2010 2011 2015 2016 2018 2024 2025 Current Name CN

1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 V1 Dainty 1

2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 V2 Joy 2

3 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 Mary 3

4 4

5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 Whimsey 5

6 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 V31 Daisy 6

7 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 V27 Jenny 7

8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 V8 Clary 8

9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 V9 Wendy 9

10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 V10 Saucy Sally 10

11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 V11 Harmony 11

12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 V12 Argosy 12

13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 V13 Bryony 13

14 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 V38 Halcyone 14

15 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 V25 Query 15

16 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 V6 Little Lady 16

17 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 V36 Melody 17

18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 V18 Polly 18

19 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 V30 Emily 19

20 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 V29 Sugar Daddy 20

21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 V21 Maranui 21

22 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 V14 Santa Baby 22

23 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 V15 Mayfly 23

24 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 V16 Mystery 24

25 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 V17 Comedy 25

26 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 V7 Pixy 26

27 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 V19 Audry 27

28 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 V37 Caprice 28

29 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 V20 Verity 29

30 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 V34 Vanity 30

31 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 V22 Bubbly 31

32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 V32 Romany 32

33 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 V24 Fay 33

34 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 V23 Phantasy 34

35 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 V28 Why 35

36 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 V33 Symphony 36

37 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 V35 Pintail 37

38 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 V3 Ivy 38

39 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 V26 Danny 39

40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 V40 Nancy 40

41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 V41 Fleury 41

42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 V42 Penny 42

43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 V43 Honey 43

44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 V44 Lucy 44

45 V45 V45 V45 V45 V45 V45 V45 V45 V45 V45 V45 V45 V45 Milly 45

46 V46 V46 V46 V46 V46 V46 V46 V46 V46 V46 V46 V46 Spray 46

47 V47 V47 V47 V47 V47 V47 V47 V47 V47 V47 V47 Kitty 47

48 V48 V48 V48 V48 V48 V48 V48 V48 Racy Lady 48


